

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 22115/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-06-2024 in CMAMD No. 397/2020 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras At Madurai)

THE PROJECT DIRECTOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJATHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.217618/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 04-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR
Mr. Shivang Goel, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice and tag with SLP (C) Nos. 24595-24596/2023,
titled "*The Project Director vs. S. Kavitha and Anr.*"

Notice will be served by all modes, including *dasti*.

Notice will also be served through the counsel who had
appeared for the respondents before the High Court.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR