

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15242/2025

[Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 01-08-2024 in CMAMD No. 460/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras at Madurai]

THE NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHALAKSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 134524/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 30-05-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOIFor Petitioner(s) : Mr. Maulik Nanavati, Adv.
Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR
Ms. Manvi Damle, Adv.
Mr. Shivang Goel, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. Issue notice, returnable on 14.07.2025.
2. Tag with SLP (Civil) Nos.17848-17863/2024.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR